Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA  95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 002-08308 Rev. *C  Revised Tuesday, July 31, 2018
CY88152A
Spread Spectrum Clock Generator
CY88152A is a clock generator for EMI (Electro Magnetic Interference) reduction. The peak of unnecessary radiation
noise (EMI) can be attenuated by making the oscillation frequency slightly modulate periodically with the internal mod-
ulator. It corresponds to both of the center spread which modulates input frequency as Middle Centered and down
spread which modulates so as not to exceed input frequency.

Document Number: 002-08308 Rev. *C Page 20 of 24
CY88152A
20.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Definitions
Part Number Input/Output
Frequency Modulation Type Modulation
Enable pin Package Remarks
CY88152APNF-G-100-JNE1 16.6 MHz to 134 MHz Down spread No 8-pin plastic
SOP
 (SOB008) CY88152APNF-G-101-JNE1 16.6 MHz to 67 MHz Down spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-111-JNE1 16.6 MHz to 67 MHz Center spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-112-JNE1 40 MHz to 134 MHz Center spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-100-JNEFE1 16.6 MHz to 134 MHz Down spread No 8-pin plastic
SOP
 (SOB008)
Emboss
taping
 (EF type) CY88152APNF-G-101-JNEFE1 16.6 MHz to 67 MHz Down spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-111-JNEFE1 16.6 MHz to 67 MHz Center spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-112-JNEFE1 40 MHz to 134 MHz Center spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-100-JNERE1 16.6 MHz to 134 MHz Down spread No 8-pin plastic
SOP
 (SOB008)
Emboss
taping
 (ER type) CY88152APNF-G-101-JNERE1 16.6 MHz to 67 MHz Down spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-111-JNERE1 16.6 MHz to 67 MHz Center spread Yes
CY88152APNF-G-112-JNERE1 40 MHz to 134 MHz Center spread Yes
Pb (lead)-free Package
Tape and real: (EF: Forward, ER: Reverse)
Tube (No Notation)
Factory location: (JN: w/f=Japan, Assemble=China)
Product line up
Reliability Grade: G = 100 ppm
Part number: CY88152APNF
CY88152APNF -G -101 -JN EF E1
Document Number: 002-08308 Rev. *C Page 21 of 24
CY88152A
21.  Package Dimension